S I
G
N
AL
C O
N
D
IT

09 Differential thermocouple input: Specify differential range
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example:  8000-1-1-01(0-27.2V)-60(4-20mADC)
NLS Series 8000 Signal Conditioners
– D – EA – B – C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Mounting Sockets—Required and Sold Separately
DR011 11–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for DIN Rail or Flush Mount
DR014 Din Rail—Three Foot Length Metal Channel Track
DR018 8–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for DIN Rail or Flush Mount
SM004 DIN Rail—Four Foot Length Plastic Channel Track
SM008 8–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SM011 11–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SM020 20–Pin Barrier Terminal Socket for Channel Track
SX008 Explosion Proof Housing (Meets Class1, Group D,
Class II, Group E, F, and G)
ACCESSORIES
To determine the number of pins required for the signal conditioner, select input code and output code and read across and down. Make sure to order mounting socket.
BASE STYLE SELECTION CHART
Output Code Type 60 80, 85, 86 73, 81, 82, 83, 70 71 60 70, 71
90, 95, 96 84, 91, 92, 93 72 72 w/46
94; or 80, 85, 86
Input Code 90,95, 96 w/ 07
01/03/04/06/10 DC, AC, Frequency 8 11 20 8 11 11 20
02 Potentiometer 8 20 20 8 20 20 20
05 RTD 20 20 20 8 20 20 20
09 Strain Gauge 11 20 20 11 11 — —
08 LVDT 11 20 — 20 20 — —
15/16 Multiply/Divide 8 20 20 8 20 20 20
12/13/14 High/Low 20 20 20 20 20 — —
11 Ramp/Soak 20 20 — — 20 — —